8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER P | ECR-19-006524 234PR2019 | TB | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE P FCR-20-008874 22JUN2020 | JWC | GB
R ECR-21-005935 01JUN2021 FJ TE
2150289 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL R1 | ECR-22-148911 10AUG2022 | FZ | JAH
2150289-7 R FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150289-1 P TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
) . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150289-7 R TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150289-7 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE - Lt 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
VTRE T 33 VS - - - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TRIRERGE 22 STE 5 B 2119082-8 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
' ' - 1 | 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICA oy e o (@ N EEEEEEE 217190831 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-t - - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
-t 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: BERG TERMINAL BERG CRIMP SPECIFICATION BEEEEERE 8-22080-1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION Hg
-t 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL. MINI PV |
’ - Lt 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
—)1 ’
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:::ﬁjp INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~IrReFlrerlrREFIREE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 16/
3.76-4. 27 mm [.148-.168 IN] 0.91-2.62 mm [.036-.103 IN] _ | 1 | 1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL BERG - - - Lt 1803203~ 1 BLOCK FRONT DEPRESSOR 77
L] ,
éEEE%%?Ei??ON ) ) ] - w | 1 1-2119791-8 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-t 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 20202 |2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- Lt 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69

TE TERMINAL BERG TERMINAL TE TERMINAL BERG TERMINAL B R R R 1797401 26 IDENTIFICATION =

286512-1 A7649-000(LF) 1-1572173-1 A8049-001(LF) ’

286517-7 47565-000(LF) 1572173-6 48049-000(LF) : i A - Ezlgifgiwwg iéﬁégéWiRIXEéM?EALROHS) c x 188 22

286512-3 47565-001(LF) 15721731 18049-002(LF) N I ’

2865124 47565002 (L) 1-356085-5 18245001 (LF) S A N A 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, HoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

286512-5 48051-000(LF) 356085- 1 47439-000(LF) i N I I R O 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

2865172-6 A8051-002(LF) 356085-7 AT439-001(LF) R 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 03

2865172-1 A8248-000(LF) 356085-3 AT439-002(LF) e R /I A/ 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57

286512-8 A8248-002(LF) 1-356085-6 A7216-002(LF) -l 21212172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56

1572173-1 AT457-000(LF) 356085-5 A8245-000(LF) -l 20222 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54

1572173-2 AT457-001(LF) 356085-6 A8245-002(LF) -l 2021272 986965-8 NUT  LOCK. HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

1572173-3 47457-002(LF) 356085-1 48046-000(LF) - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

1572113-4 A48242-000(LF) 356085-8 48046-002(LF) _ | ~ | ~ 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51

286512-9 47649-001(LF) 356085-9 47216-000(LF) N T T T 7503541 STANDOFF _HOLD-DOWN 50

1-286512-1 48051-001(LF) 1-356085-1 48046-001(LF) R A 119657 FEEb AN PRE FEED : 18

1-286512-2 A8248-001(LF) [-356085-7 75691-004 ’

15721739 A8242-001(LF) [-356085-3 75691-005 S el O O N 1196037 "LED CAM, POST FEED alll

-t 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44

- Lt 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41

-1 8181|8138 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33

-2l 220 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3]

-l 21212172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29

-t 240639-7 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27

ViRE ; R TuE bEionT TCRIVP HETGHT -2l 22|00 1-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
4 : -

= HEEEEE 1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

>I/7¢ il mm [ INCHJ REFERENCE SETTING -l 20222 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27

cc AN 0.86+/-0.05 1.034%/- 001 8.8 BEEEEEEE 1803292-4 | DRAG 20

SELLL 0.84+/70.03 [.035¢/- 001 0.0 - [T [ [t 4-1901696-9 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19

2o Ale 0.810/20.03 L0320/ 2. 0011 Ea [0 [ [ 1| 1| 5-1901695-0 |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18

- 4| 4] 4| 4 1-2079383-1 |[SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7

Lﬁl - Lt 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [

E!!ﬂ -l 21222 2-240645-7 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10

Nl - T 1-240642-1 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9

*FWARNING N T2 2] 1803042 -3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEERERERE 8 240651-6 |BLADE. SLUG 7

/N REFER 10 SUPPLIED 1NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T L [ [ | 3-oa0edi-a [seaces 5
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR, ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S L O R c38011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPLR SPACLR 4

A\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE T0 THREADS OF 1TEM 50. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T 12211} 7-2119764°3 |CRINPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM :
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ’ ’ - -

Zﬁl N2 2] 18030874 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE [TEM
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | R PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R AR B R [ T T 20SEP20T2 Nk

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | we 20SEP2012 N — Harrisburg, PA 171053608
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPEC IEIED: APVD 20SEP2012 |NAME

ATLANTIC VERSTON & Ocean End Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S : S DO S
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2150289 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVR}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



44 71£0.05

— 18.0£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

CHSK ‘] 20SEP2012 G—) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 20SEP2012 [NAME
[.CRUZ Ocean End Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEE

mm
0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
IAL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2150289

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F P D OFA MVR

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 T5V0
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150289-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150289-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150289-7 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP oL Lret R 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
ngii 1'25 e E'ggij g N 2119082-8 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT D44
‘ : - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
*PPUCAMEEESZQUC”ONS AR NEEEEE 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- - 2119580~ | MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- 4| 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77
TERMINAL DATA: BERG TERMINAL BERG CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8§-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
T’E Rrw I N A L N A\M E \ AT E: R %4 I %J/\{, ) %4 I %J I P \/ - 1 W W 7 5 2 3 5 3 - 2 G U I D{Z P I N ; H()L,D[)()VVN W 7 EB
WIRE STRIP LENGTH {::;Lj? INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - Ré RQF w;gjgjﬁ);) gngEEEINMigEEQ?yN l gj
3.76-4.27 mm [.148-.168 IN] 0.91-2.62 mm [.036-.103 IN] T 51196412 TED CAM) TR FEED 5o
TERMINAL BERG ] B 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
éEEE%E?EiQTON B 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED R 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL BERG TERMINAL TE TERMINAL BERG TERMINAL o I 495888 1 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
286512- 1 47649-000(LF) 1-1572173- 1 18049-001(LF) SR 1803203 | BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR I
286512-2 47565-000(LF ) 15721736 48049-000(LF) o 1-c1197971-8 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE I3
286512-3 47565-001(LF) 15721131 48049-002(LF) b 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE A
286512-4 47565-002(LF) 1-356085-5 48245-001(LF) - 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
286512-5 48051-000(LF) 356085- 47439-000(LF) R 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
286512-6 48051-002(LF) 356085-2 47439-001(LF) - 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2865121 48248-000(LF) 356085-3 47439-002(LF) S 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
286512-8 48248-002(LF) 1-356085-6 47216-002(LF) - 1 1 2-1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
15721 173-1 AT457-000(LF) 356085-5 48245-000(LF) _ 1 1 5-180722-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
15721173-2 47457-001(LF) 356085-6 48245-002(LF) T 50639611 "D TINGER £a
1572173-3 47457-002(LF) 3560851 48046-000(LF) B 51682004 SHCS LOW HEAD, RofS. W4 X 8 =
1572173-4 48242-000(LF) 356085-8 48046-002(LF)
286512-9 47649-001 (LF) 356085-9 47216-000(LF) - ; ; ééfzgigf Eii’ iE; HgEéAPéoigHsngA L 8.0 gj
1-286512-0 47649-002(LF) 1-356085-0 47216-001(LF) : : : :
1-286512- 1 48051-001 (LF) 1-356085- | 48046-001(LF) B A 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 23
1-286512-2 18248-001(LF) [-356085-2 75691-004 SR 1-0018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, Rofs, M3.0 S)a
1572173-9 48242-001(LF) 1-356085-3 75691-005 i L 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER o |
1-1572173-0 48242-002(LF) 1-356085-4 75691-006 SN 17152354~ 1 S TANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN oC
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 8| 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3
: -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
WIRE @@ Mgi] CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 1 1 240639-7 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
SI/ZE r mm L[ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T2 121 71-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
22 AWG 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 8.8 - 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
24 AWG 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 9.0 -2 ]2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
26 AWG 0.81+/-0.03 [.032+/-.001] 9.2 , 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- 4-1901696-9 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- 5-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
an NN 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
-2 2-240645-7 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
SWARNTNG - 1-240642-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | e e A :
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR CLARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S N 5-240641-4 SPACER o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ZLAMNYPMTNWMRw—mm9ﬁtomfmw0Twwms0F1WM50 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 7-2119784-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - -] - - - ?
Zﬁl N EEE 18030874 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 1222 PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ] ]
PSS 0. e atn TR St i Belategly Simnian oWy 205EP20Te G TE TE Connectivity
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i 20SEP20T2 — Worrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APS\/D.><I 20SEP2012 |NAME
PACTFIC VERSION Sl e T oigor Erd Tecd
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) SN NGLES _— A 1] 00778 [C=2150289 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVR}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.68£0.05

FEED TYPE
Jy

MECHANTCAL

] Eﬂ
1 L 18.0+0.5
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

E\ /i
@
AT
AU

!

R

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

R
N |O)

S

OO\

DETATIL A
30 STROKE
o 30mm STROKE
\
/ ’ T 18 SUBDECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZATION. | DWN 20SEP2012 o
) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN C_ TE COMCCMVM)/
"/ ‘/ CHSK ‘] 20SEP2012 S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON SO | IO ESS — 5. A -
mm M%&@gﬂ Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANLCAL MECHANICAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @
POST FEED PRE FEED e e N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @52150289
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F P 4 OFA REVR}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



